UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC, Petitioner,

v.

DYNAPASS IP HOLDINGS LLC, Patent Owner.

> IPR2023-00425 U.S. Patent 6,993,658

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Petitioner, Unified Patents, LLC, hereby updates its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) by designating Timothy J. Murphy (Reg. No. 62,585) as the Lead Counsel counsel as detailed below. Jordan M. Rossen (Reg. No. 74,064) and Ashraf Fawzy (Reg. No. 67,914) will be backup counsel. No updates to the real party-in-interest and related matters information are made at this time.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Timothy J. Murphy (Reg. No. 62,585)	Jordan M. Rossen (Reg. No. 74,064)
Unified Patents, LLC	Unified Patents, LLC
4445 Willard Ave.,	4445 Willard Ave.,
Suite 600	Suite 600
Chevy Chase, MD 20815	Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Telephone: 703-863-9818	Telephone: 202-701-1850
Email: tj@unifiedpatents.com	Email: jordan@unifiedpatents.com
	Ashraf Fawzy (Reg. No. 67,914) Unified Patents, LLC 4445 Willard Ave., Suite 600 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 Telephone: 202-871-0110 Email: afawzy@unifiedpatents.com

I. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

II. Service Information (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(4))

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel. Petitioner

consents to electronic service via email at the email addresses listed above.

Dated: August 25, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/Ashraf Fawzy/

Ashraf Fawzy PTO Reg. No. 67,914

Counsel for Petitioner Unified Patents, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of **PETITIONER'S**

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served via electronic mail, as agreed

to by counsel, upon the following counsel for Patent Owner:

John Wittenzellner johnw@wsltrial.com Todd E. Landis tlandis@wsltrial.com Michael J. Fagan, Jr. mfagan@wsltrial.com Mark McCarthy mmcarthy@wsltrial.com WILLIAMS SIMONS & LANDIS PLLC 601 Congress Ave, Austin, TX 78701

Dated: August 25, 2023

DOCKE'

Respectfully submitted,

Ashley Cheung

Ashley F. Cheung Paralegal Unified Patents, LLC

R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.